5/5/2022 Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History

1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)
Total Hours: 81.75 Labor: 5,480.25 Parts: 5,481.10 Comm: 0.00 Charged: 10961.34
Work Order: 1500484 Meter: 1 In Date:  01/14/2015 Closed: 01/14/2015
Problem: 1061 - Pre Delivery Inspection
Work Completed
- Pre Delivery Inspection
Hours: 2.00 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 120.00 Parts: 0.00 Total: 120.00
Work Order: 1601602 Meter: 731 In Date:  02/16/2016 Closed: 03/08/2016
Problem: pm
Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- pm Fuel Fil 1.00
- svc hyd sys inspect lines hoses correct fluid level change filter Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- install 2 plastic cap covers Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- wash eq Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
- Shop Supplies Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
Napa Trans Filter 1.00
Spindle Cap 2.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours: 6.50 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 390.00 Parts: 62.41 Total: 452.41



5/5/2022

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History

1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)
Work Order: 1703066 Meter: 731 In Date:  03/27/2017 Closed: 04/10/2017

Problem: Pm Service.

Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity

- Pm Service. Napagold Air Filter 1.00

- Service hyd. system.inspect lines,hoses fittings etc..replace filter and Napagold Air Filter 1.00

correct fluid level. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00

- C/s rollers and chute.replace front rollers,shaft,4 anti-scalp wheels and Fuel Fil 1.00

chute. Napagold Oil Filter 1.00

- Wash equipment. 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00

- Shop Supplies Napa Trans Filter 1.00
Aw68 Bulk Sr 4.00
deck chutes 1.00
Roller Shaft 1.00
Anti Scalp Wheel 3.00
Anti-scalp Wheel 3.00
Carriage Bolt 3.00
Lug Nut 3.00
Shop Supplies 1.00

Hours: 8.75 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 525.00 Parts: 299.92 Total: 824.92
Work Order: 1707563 Meter: 731 In Date:  08/02/2017 Closed: 09/29/2017

Problem: Radiator and oil sender leaking.Qil spill on engine.

Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity

- C/c radiator.replace leaking radiator .lower hose.thermostat and Thermostat Assy 1.00

gasket.test mow. Thermostat Gasket 1.00

- C/c leaking oil.repair oil pressure sending unit. Radiator 1.00

- Wash equipment. Lower Rad Hose 1.00

- Shop Supplies 1gal Rtu Antifreeze 2.00
Shop Supplies 1.00

Hours: 5.50 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 330.00 Parts: 1,155.44 Total: 1,485.44



5/5/2022 Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History
1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order: 1804767 Meter: 243 In Date: 05/07/2018 Closed: 05/30/2018
Problem: PM Service

Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- Pm Service. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- Replace fuel cap. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- C/c Rollers ,chute etc..replace rollers and scalp wheels,chute and lube all. ~ Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
- Service hyd.system. Fuel Fil 1.00
- Wash equipment. Fuel Tank Cap 2.00
- Shop Supplies Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
Anti Scalp Wheel 3.00
Roller Shaft 1.00
Anti-scalp Wheel 2.00
Carriage Bolt 2.00
Lug Nut 2.00
deck chutes 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Freight Charge 1.00
Hours: 8.75 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 525.00 Parts: 550.18 Total: 1,075.18
Work Order: 1902726 Meter: 286 In Date:  03/12/2019 Closed: 03/25/2019

Problem: Left rear tire going flat.

Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- Verify front left caster fork is bent.replace fork.replace bearings,race and ~ Seal 1.00
seals. Bearing 2.00
- C/c Tire going flat.break left rear tire off bead.clean rim,replace valve Yoke WImt Caster Wh 1.00

stem.mount and Add N2 Shop Supplies 1.00

- Shop Supplies
Hours: 2.50 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 167.50 Parts: 174.27 Total: 341.77



5/5/2022

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History

1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)
Work Order: 1903916 Meter: 293 In Date:  04/10/2019 Closed: 04/29/2019
Problem: BACK BELT
Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- Replace front rollers and shaft. Roller Shaft 1.00
- C/c Pto belt. Replace Pto belt,tensioner bearings and belt. Deck Wheel 3.00
- Shop Supplies Bearing 2.00
481460 Clutch Belt Sc 1.00
Cap Scrw 1.00
Pivot Idler 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours: 2.50 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 167.50 Parts: 155.21 Total: 322.71
Work Order: 1906965 Meter: 315 In Date:  07/03/2019 Closed: 07/22/2019
Problem: P.M.SERVICE, WONT START.
Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- Pm Service. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- C/c wont start..replace battery.check charging system. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- Service hyd.system.replace filter,correct fluid level.replace motor cooling ~ Fuel Fil 1.00
fan and shield. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
- Repair fuel return line from hitting fan. 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
- Wash equipment. Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
- Shop Supplies Battery 1.00
Fan Kit 1.00
Napa 20w50 Qt 2.00
Oil Filter 1.00
Shroud 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours: 8.00 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 536.00 Parts: 286.97 Total: 822.97



5/5/2022 Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History
1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order: 1910738 Meter: 336
Problem: R/SIDE BLADE INOP.

In Date:  10/18/2019 Closed: 10/29/2019

Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- C/c R/h Blade inop.replace R/h spindle assm.all scalp rollers,chute Carriage Bolt 4.00
assm.reasemble and test mow. Lug Nut 4.00
- Wash equipment for repairs,grease all. Anti-scalp Wheel 4.00
- Shop Supplies Deck Wheel 3.00
Roller Shaft 1.00
deck chutes 1.00
Spindle Assy 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours: 6.25 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 456.25 Parts: 566.82 Total: 1,023.07
Work Order: 2002988 Meter: 360 In Date:  03/25/2020 Closed: 03/30/2020

Problem: PM Service

Work Completed Parts Issued Quantity
- Pm Service. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- Service Hyd.system.inspect lines,hoses.replace filter.correct fluid level. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- Wash equipment. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
- Shop Supplies Fuel Fil 1.00

15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
Oil Filter 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours: 6.00 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 438.00 Parts: 85.00 Total: 523.00
Work Order: 2006229 Meter: 392 In Date:  06/23/2020 Closed: 06/30/2020

Problem: Belt pulley moved up.Need to be adjusted.

Work Completed

- Remove R/h spindle pulley.repair threads on spindle.install and re-
adjust.test mow.
- Shop Supplies

Hours: 2.50 Comm: 0.00

Parts Issued Quantity
Shop Supplies 1.00

Labor: 182.50 Parts: 4.00 Total: 186.50



5/5/2022 Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History
1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order: 2103329 Meter: 422
Problem: Coming in for PM Service today. Thank you!

Work Completed

- Preventive Maint. Service
- Service hydraulic system, replace filter, inspect all, correct fluid level

- Replace front rollers and shaft, four anti scalp wheels and hardware,
neutral switch.

- Remove panels and vacuum debris, wash equipment.

- Customers complaint will not start. Found bad Battery ground cable.
Replace cable

- Shop Supplies

Hours: 10.50 Comm: 0.00

In Date:  03/24/2021 Closed: 04/15/2021

Parts Issued
Napagold Air Filter
Napagold Air Filter
Fuel Fil

Baldwin

15w40 Bulk South Reg
Napagold Oil Filter
Oil Filter

Napa 20w50 Qt
Switch Mount
Anti-scalp Wheel
Carriage Bolt

Roller Shaft

Deck Wheel

Lug Nut

Fuel Filter

Neg Bat Cable
Shop Supplies

Labor: 766.50 Parts: 342.22

Quantity
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
Total: 1,108.72



5/5/2022
1:50:45 PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History
2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

10198091

Work Order: 2104410

Problem: PM Service

Work Completed

- Delete
- Delete
- Delete
- Delete

- Delete

Hours: 0.00

Meter: 675

Comm: 0.00

In Date:

Parts Issued
Napagold Air Filter
Napagold Air Filter
Fuel Filter

Fuel Fil

15w40 Bulk South Reg
Napagold Oil Filter
Napa 20w50 Qt

Oil Filter

43583 Sleeve Scag
Seal

Tappered Bearing Set
U Nut

Carriage Bolt
Anti-scalp Wheel Bracket
Lug Nut

Anti-scalp Wheel
Wheel Deck

Roller Shaft

Wing Nut

Labor: 0.00 Parts: 504.17

04/20/2021 Closed:

Quantity

Total:

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
1.00

3.00
504.17



5/5/2022 Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History
1:50:45 PM 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order: 2105762 Meter: 423
Problem: Letft tire flat.Deck belt keeps jumping off.

Work Completed

- Customers complaint belt keeps falling off. Replace worn idler arm/

pulleys, spindle assembly and belt.

- Repair multiple holes in tires. Correct all Nitrogen levels.

- Wash unit for repairs.

- Shop Supplies

Hours: 5.50 Comm: 0.00

Parts Issued
Bolt

Tapered Hub
Nut

Hh Bolt
Pulley

Spindle Assy
Cutter Deck Belt
Bolt

Idler Pivot
Bearing
Pulley

Shop Supplies
Labor: 401.50

In Date:  05/25/2021 Closed: 06/16/2021

Quantity
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00

1.00
Parts: 679.92 Total: 1,081.42

Work Order: 2106947 Meter: 423
Problem: Blade wont engage after warm up.

Work Completed

- Customers complaint Pto will not engage when hot. Verify clutch worn and
Pto switch handle is cracked replace clutch and switch, test mow

- Shop Supplies
Hours: 4.50 Comm: 0.00

Parts Issued
Pto Switch

Electric Clutch Assy

Shop Supplies
Labor: 328.50

In Date: 06/24/2021 Closed: 07/13/2021

Quantity
1.00
1.00

1.00
Parts: 614.61 Total: 943.11

Work Order: 2204384 Meter: 668
Problem: Transition Prep Charge

Work Completed

- Transition Prep Charge
Hours: 2.00 Comm: 0.00

Total Hours: 81.75 Total Labor: 5,480.25

Labor: 146.00

Total Comm: 0.00

In Date: 04/26/2022 Closed: 04/26/2022

Parts: 0.00 Total: 146.00

Total Parts: 5,481.10



