5/5/2022 1:50:45 PM	Paln 10198091		nagement Asset Maintenar D Mower, Zero Turn Radiu				
Total Hours: 81.75	Labor: 5,480.25	Parts: 5,481.10	Comm: 0.00		Charged	: 10961.34	
Work Order: 150048 Problem: 1061 - F	4 Meter: Pre Delivery Inspection	1		In Date:	01/14/2015	Closed:	01/14/2015
Work Completed							
- Pre Delivery Inspe	ection						
	Hours: 2.00	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 120.00	Parts: 0.0	0	Total:	120.00
Work Order: 160160 Problem: pm	2 Meter:	731		In Date:	02/16/2016	Closed:	03/08/2016
Work Completed			Parts Issued			Qı	uantity
- pm			Fuel Fil				1.00
- svc hyd sys inspec	ct lines hoses correct flu	id level change filter	Napagold Air Filter				1.00
- install 2 plastic ca	ap covers		Napagold Air Filter				1.00
- wash eq			Napagold Fuel Filter	•			1.00
- Shop Supplies			Napagold Oil Filter				1.00
			15w40 Bulk South R	eg			4.00
			Napa Trans Filter				1.00
			Spindle Cap				2.00
			Shop Supplies				1.00
	Hours: 6.50	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 390.00	Parts: 62.	41	Total:	452.41

Vork Order:1703066Meter:Problem:Pm Service.	731		In Date:	03/27/2017	Closed:	04/10/2017		
Work Completed		Parts Issued				uantity		
- Pm Service.		Napagold Air Filter				1.00		
- Service hyd. system.inspect lines,hoses,fittings etcreplace filter and		Napagold Air Filter				1.00		
correct fluid level.		Napagold Fuel Filter				1.00		
- C/s rollers and chute.replace front rollers,shaft,4 anti-scalp wheels and		Fuel Fil				1.00		
chute.		Napagold Oil Filter				1.00		
- Wash equipment .		15w40 Bulk South Reg				4.00		
- Shop Supplies		Napa Trans Filter			1.00			
		Aw68 Bulk Sr				4.00		
		deck chutes				1.00		
		Roller Shaft				1.00		
		Anti Scalp Wheel				3.00		
		Anti-scalp Wheel				3.00		
		Carriage Bolt				3.00		
		Lug Nut				3.00		
		Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies			1.00		
Hours: 8.75	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 525.00	Parts: 299	9.92	Total:	824.92		
Vork Order: 1707563 Meter: Problem: Radiator and oil sender leaking.Oil spill on ender	-		In Date:	08/02/2017	Closed:	09/29/201		
Work Completed		Parts Issued			Qı	uantity		
- C/c radiator.replace leaking radiator .lower hose.thermostat and gasket.test mow.		Thermostat Assy				1.00		
		Thermostat Gasket				1.00		
- C/c leaking oil.repair oil pressure sending unit.		Radiator				1.00		
Mach aquipment						1.00		

- Wash equipment.

- Shop Supplies

Comm: 0.00

Thermostat Assy1.00Thermostat Gasket1.00Radiator1.00Lower Rad Hose1.001gal Rtu Antifreeze2.00Shop Supplies1.00Labor: 330.00Parts: 1,155.44Total:1,485.4	Faits issued		Quantity
Radiator1.00Lower Rad Hose1.001gal Rtu Antifreeze2.00Shop Supplies1.00	Thermostat Assy		1.00
Lower Rad Hose1.001gal Rtu Antifreeze2.00Shop Supplies1.00	Thermostat Gasket		1.00
1gal Rtu Antifreeze2.00Shop Supplies1.00	Radiator		1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00	Lower Rad Hose		1.00
	1gal Rtu Antifreeze		2.00
Labor: 330.00 Parts: 1,155.44 Total: 1,485.4	Shop Supplies		1.00
	Labor: 330.00	Parts: 1,155.44	Total: 1,485.44

5/5/2022 1:50:45 PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order: 1 Problem: P		Meter: 243		In Date:	05/07/2018 C	losed:	05/30/2018
Work Completed			Parts Issued				uantity
- Pm Service	·.		Napagold Air Filter				1.00
- Replace fue	el cap.		Napagold Air Filter				1.00
- C/c Rollers ,chute etcreplace rollers and scalp wheels,chute and lube all.			Napagold Fuel Filter				1.00
- Service hyc	l.system.		Fuel Fil				1.00
- Wash equip	pment.		Fuel Tank Cap				2.00
- Shop Supplies			Napagold Oil Filter				1.00
			15w40 Bulk South Re	eg			4.00
			Anti Scalp Wheel				3.00
			Roller Shaft				1.00
			Anti-scalp Wheel				2.00
			Carriage Bolt				2.00
			Lug Nut				2.00
			deck chutes				1.00
			Shop Supplies				1.00
			Freight Charge				1.00
	Hours: 8.75	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 525.00	Parts: 55	0.18	Total:	1,075.18
lork Order: 1 Problem: L	902726 .eft rear tire going flat.	Meter: 286		In Date:	03/12/2019 C	losed:	03/25/2019
Work Comp	leted		Parts Issued			Qı	uantity
- Verify front left caster fork is bent.replace fork.replace bearings,race and		Seal				1.00	
seals.			Bearing				2.00
	5	off bead.clean rim,replace valve	Yoke Wlmt Caster Wl	h			1.00
stem.mount a			Shop Supplies				1.00
- Shop Supp							
	Hours: 2.50	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 167.50	Parts: 17	4.27	Total:	341.77

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order: 1903916 **Meter: 293** 04/10/2019 **Closed:** 04/29/2019 In Date: Problem: BACK BELT **Work Completed** Parts Issued Quantity Roller Shaft 1.00 - Replace front rollers and shaft. 3.00 Deck Wheel - C/c Pto belt. Replace Pto belt, tensioner bearings and belt. 2.00 Bearing - Shop Supplies 481460 Clutch Belt Sc 1.00 Cap Scrw 1.00 Pivot Idler 1.00 Shop Supplies 1.00 Hours: 2.50 Comm: 0.00 Parts: 155.21 Total: 322.71 Labor: 167.50 Work Order: 1906965 07/03/2019 Closed: 07/22/2019 **Meter: 315** In Date: Problem: P.M.SERVICE, WONT START. Quantity **Work Completed Parts Issued** Napagold Air Filter 1.00 - Pm Service. Napagold Air Filter 1.00 - C/c wont start..replace battery.check charging system. Fuel Fil 1.00 - Service hyd.system.replace filter,correct fluid level.replace motor cooling fan and shield. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00 - Repair fuel return line from hitting fan. 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00 - Wash equipment. Napagold Oil Filter 1.00 - Shop Supplies 1.00 Battery Fan Kit 1.00 Napa 20w50 Qt 2.00 Oil Filter 1.00 Shroud 1.00 Shop Supplies 1.00 Hours: 8.00 Comm: 0.00 Labor: 536.00 Parts: 286.97 Total: 822.97

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Vork Order: 1910738 Problem: R/SIDE BLADE INOP.	Meter: 336		In Date:	10/18/2019	Closed:	10/29/201		
Work Completed		Parts Issued			Q	uantity		
- C/c R/h Blade inop.replace R/h spindl	e assm.all scalp rollers,chute	Carriage Bolt				4.00		
assm.reasemble and test mow.		Lug Nut				4.00 4.00		
- Wash equipment for repairs,grease al	l.	Anti-scalp Wheel						
- Shop Supplies		Deck Wheel	Deck Wheel			3.00		
		Roller Shaft				1.00		
		deck chutes				1.00		
		Spindle Assy				1.00		
		Shop Supplies				1.00		
Hours: 6.25	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 456.25	Parts: 566	6.82	Total:	1,023.07		
Nork Order: 2002988 Problem: PM Service	Meter: 360		In Date:	03/25/2020	Closed:	03/30/2020		
Work Completed		Parts Issued			Q	uantity		
- Pm Service.		Napagold Air Filter				1.00		
- Service Hyd.system.inspect lines,hose	s.replace filter.correct fluid level.	Napagold Air Filter				1.00		
- Wash equipment.		Napagold Fuel Filter	ſ			1.00		
- Shop Supplies		Fuel Fil				1.00		
		15w40 Bulk South R	eg			4.00		
		Napagold Oil Filter				1.00		
		Oil Filter				1.00		
		Shop Supplies				1.00		
Hours: 6.00	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 438.00	Parts: 85.	00	Total:	523.00		
Nork Order: 2006229 Problem: Belt pulley moved up.Need	Meter: 392 to be adjusted.		In Date:	06/23/2020	Closed:	06/30/2020		
Work Completed		Parts Issued			Q	uantity		
- Remove R/h spindle pulley.repair thre adjust.test mow.	eads on spindle.install and re-	Shop Supplies				1.00		
- Shop Supplies								
Hours: 2.50	Comm: 0.00	Labor: 182.50	Parts: 4.0	•	- · ·	186.50		

Meter: 422

Comm: 0.00

Work Order: 2103329

Problem: Coming in for PM Service today. Thank you!

In Date: 03/24/2021 Closed: 04/15/2021

Work Completed

- Preventive Maint. Service
- Service hydraulic system, replace filter, inspect all, correct fluid level
- Replace front rollers and shaft, four anti scalp wheels and hardware, neutral switch.
- Remove panels and vacuum debris, wash equipment.

Hours: 10.50

- Customers complaint will not start. Found bad Battery ground cable. Replace cable

- Shop Supplies

Parts Issued	Quantity
Napagold Air Filter	1.00
Napagold Air Filter	1.00
Fuel Fil	1.00
Baldwin	1.00
15w40 Bulk South Reg	1.00
Napagold Oil Filter	1.00
Oil Filter	1.00
Napa 20w50 Qt	1.00
Switch Mount	1.00
Anti-scalp Wheel	4.00
Carriage Bolt	4.00
Roller Shaft	1.00
Deck Wheel	3.00
Lug Nut	4.00
Fuel Filter	1.00
Neg Bat Cable	1.00
Shop Supplies	1.00
Labor: 766.50 Parts: 342.22	Total: 1,108.72

Hours: 0.00

Palm Beach County Fleet Management Asset Maintenance History 10198091 2015 SCAG STT61V25KBD Mower, Zero Turn Radius (Ztr)

Work Order:2104410Meter:675In Date:04/20/2021Closed:Problem:PM ServiceParts IssuedQOeleteNapagold Air FilterQ- DeleteNapagold Air FilterQ- DeleteNapagold Air FilterQ- DeleteFuel Filter- DeleteFuel Filter- DeleteNapagold Oil Filter- DeleteNapagold Oil Filter- DeleteOutput- Del

Comm: 0.00

Labor: 0.00	Parts: 504.17	Total: 504.17
Wing Nut		3.00
Roller Shaft		1.00
Wheel Deck		3.00
Anti-scalp Wheel		4.00
Lug Nut		4.00
Anti-scalp Wheel B	racket	4.00
Carriage Bolt		4.00
U Nut		3.00
Tappered Bearing S	Set	2.00
Seal		2.00
43583 Sleeve Scag		1.00
Oil Filter		1.00
Napa 20w50 Qt		1.00
Napagold Oil Filter		1.00
15w40 Bulk South I	Reg	4.00
Fuel Fil		1.00
Fuel Filter		1.00
Napagold Air Filte	r	1.00
Napagold Air Filte	r	1.00

Quantity

 Work Order:
 2105762
 Meter:
 423

Problem: Left tire flat.Deck belt keeps jumping off.

In Date: 05/25/2021 Closed: 06/16/2021

Work Completed			Parts Issued			Quantity		
- Customers complaint belt keeps falling off. Replace worn idler arm/			Bolt				3.00	
pulleys, spindle assembly and be	lt.		Tapered Hub				1.00	
- Repair multiple holes in tires. C	- Repair multiple holes in tires. Correct all Nitrogen levels.						1.00	
- Wash unit for repairs.			Hh Bolt				1.00	
- Shop Supplies			Pulley				1.00	
			Spindle Assy				1.00	
			Cutter Deck Belt				1.00	
			Bolt				1.00	
			Idler Pivot				1.00	
			Bearing				2.00	
			Pulley				2.00	
			Shop Supplies				1.00	
Hours: 5.50		Comm: 0.00	Labor: 401.50	Parts: 679	9.92	Total:	1,081.42	
Work Order: 2106947	Meter:	423		In Date:	06/24/2021	Closed:	07/13/2021	
Problem: Blade wont engage a	after warm	up.						
Work Completed			Parts Issued			Qı	antity	
- Customers complaint Pto will r	not engage	when hot. Verify clutch worn and	Pto Switch				1.00	
Pto switch handle is cracked repla	ace clutch	and switch, test mow	Electric Clutch Assy				1.00	
- Shop Supplies			Shop Supplies				1.00	
Hours: 4.50		Comm: 0.00	Labor: 328.50	Parts: 614	1.61	Total:	943.11	
Work Order: 2204384 Problem: Transition Prep Char	Meter: ge	668		In Date:	04/26/2022	Closed:	04/26/2022	
Work Completed								
- Transition Prep Charge								
Hours: 2.00		Comm: 0.00	Labor: 146.00	Parts: 0.0	0	Total:	146.00	